
Kalevi Hyytiä

1 Sukutaulut

1.1 Sukupolvet 1-3

Tapani Haapsaari

Tapani 1700

Matti 1747

Anna 1721

Maria 1747

Matti 1751

Aatami 1757

Aune (Paulintr) 1761

Tapani 1763

Martti 1766

Yrjö 1769

Valpuri 1769

Aatami 1736

Anna 1760

Tapani 1765

Juho 1767

Topias 1769
Maria 1738

Matti 1744

Tuomas 1780

Maria 1781

Valpuri 1783

Eeva 1785

Juho 1740

Paavo 1809

Anna 1796

Hanna 1798
Yrjö 1747

Varpu 1753 Tapani 1787

Taulu 1

Tapani Haapsaari * 1700 Sakkola Korhola †
13.2.1754 do. Bonde.1 ∞ 1700 Kaarina Raaska *
1700 Sakkola Korhola? † 28.3.1742 Sakkola Korhola.
∞ 1700 Kaarina Matintr * 1700 Sakkola Korhola?
† 28.12.1755 Sakkola Korhola.

Matti * 1747 Sakkola Haapsaari † 20.5.1787 Sak-
kola Korhola.
Anna * 1721 do † 20.12.1806 Sakkola Lapinlahti.
Taulu 2.
Aatami * 31.3.1736 Sakkola Korhola † 4.4.1809
do. Taulu 8.
Maria * 1738 do. Taulu 12.
Matti * 1.9.1744 do † 20.5.1787 do. Taulu 13.
Juho * 1740 do † 1810 do. Taulu 17.
Yrjö * 1747 do † 24.4.1748 do.
Varpu * 11.12.1753 do. Taulu 21.

Taulu 2

Anna Haapsaari * 1721 Sakkola Korhola †
1RK 1748/Korhola 6-kuol (m.bårkl. o.klock. 13 cop.)

20.12.1806 Sakkola Lapinlahti. h.feber. Taulu 1.2 ∞
28.12.1745 Pauli Leppänen * 1721 do † 22.12.1769
do.

Maria * 20.12.1747 do.
Matti * 21.4.1751 do † 27.11.1799 do. Taulu 3.
Aatami * 9.3.1757 do † 15.4.1820 Sakkola Joenta-
ka. Taulu 4.
Aune * 1761 Sakkola Lapilax † 25.3.1799 Sakkola
Metsäpirtti. Taulu 5.
Tapani * 2.3.1763 Sakkola Lapinlahti.
Martti * 8.8.1766 do † 13.4.1807 do. Taulu 6.
Yrjö * 20.4.1769 do. Taulu 7.
Valpuri * 20.4.1769 do.

Taulu 3

Matti Leppänen * 21.4.1751 Sakkola Lapinlahti †
27.11.1799 do. feber. Taulu 2. G värd.3 ∞ 28.12.1771
Maria Kiiski * 1743 Sakkola Riiska † 1.1.1831 Sak-
kola Lapinlahti.

Antti * 17.3.1778 do † 31.7.1849 Sakkola Terent-
tilä. Taulu 23.

Taulu 4

Aatami Leppänen * 9.3.1757 Sakkola Lapinlahti †
15.4.1820 Sakkola Joentaka. andtäp. Taulu 2. Bon-
de, värd.4 ∞ 26.12.1781 Aune Nuora * 14.2.1762
Sakkola Riiska † 6.8.1786 Sakkola Lapinlahti. ∞
26.12.1787 Maria Urpanen * 1753 Sakkola Jaama
† 11.4.1817 Sakkola Joentaka. ∞ 26.10.1817 Sohvi
Vanhanen * 31.5.1758 Rautu Savikkola † 20.9.1822
Sakkola Joentaka.

Johannes * 21.12.1782 Sakkola Lapinlahti.
Tapani * 28.1.1785 do.
Aatami * 23.12.1788 Sakkola Saaroinen.
Tapani * 16.12.1791 do.
Johannes * 7.8.1795 do.
Martti * 9.11.1796 Sakkola Joentaka.
Kaapre * 17.8.1798 do.

Taulu 5

Aune Leppänen * 1761 Sakkola Lapilax † 25.3.1799
Sakkola Metsäpirtti. Taulu 2.5 ∞ 26.12.1779 Juho

2vih-kuol (78 v, enka)
3RK 1797/79-synt-vih (Maria Peter Kiiski Riiskasta)-kuol (48

v)
4RK 1810/66-19/70-synt-kuol (63 v)
5RK 1797/63-vihityt-kuol (38 v)



2 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Kuoppa * 1755 do † 4.6.1822 do.
Mikko * 6.9.1785 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk †
22.3.1830 Sakkola Metsäpirtti. Taulu 24.
Maria * 17.2.1790 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk †
22.11.1796 do.
Kaapre * 6.2.1793 do † 1851 do. Taulu 25.
Anna * 17.10.1795 do † 24.3.1799 Sakkola
Metsäpirtti.
Saara * 26.5.1798 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk † 1869
do. Taulu 26.

Taulu 6

Martti Leppänen * 8.8.1766 Sakkola Lapinlahti †
13.4.1807 do. Taulu 2.1 ∞ 28.2.1771 Varpu Haap-
saari * 11.12.1753 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 21.

Tapani * 3.12.1787 Sakkola Lapinlahti † 25.6.1848
Sakkola Koukunniemi. Taulu 22.

Taulu 7

Yrjö Leppänen * 20.4.1769 Sakkola Lapinlahti. Tau-
lu 2.2 ∞ Valpuri Heikkonen * 10.3.1781 Sakkola
Petäjärvi.

Maria * 24.4.1802 do. Taulu 27.
Matti * 12.2.1813 do. Taulu 28.

Taulu 8

Aatami Haapsaari * 31.3.1736 Sakkola Korhola †
4.4.1809 do. diarre. Taulu 1. Värd.3 ∞ 28.12.1758
Maria Kallonen * 24.12.1735 Sakkola? † 28.9.1796
Sakkola Korhola.

Anna * 27.8.1760 do. Taulu 9.
Tapani * 2.4.1765 do † 14.6.1831 Sakkola Korho-
lanjaama. Taulu 10.
Juho * 1767 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 11.
Topias * 14.9.1769 do.

Taulu 9

Anna Haapsaari * 27.8.1760 Sakkola Korhola. Tau-
lu 8.4 ∞ 26.12.1779 David Paksu * 1755 Sakkola
Raaju † 26.12.1817 do.

Jaakko * 15.1.1785 do. Taulu 29.
Valpuri * 25.4.1793 do. Taulu 30.

1synt-TerttuTatti
2RK 1810/153-19/176-synt
3RK 1748/Korhola6-65/Korhola2 (vmo Maria Kallonen)-

97/52-synt-kuol (72 v)
4synt-vih

Taulu 10

Tapani Haapsaari * 2.4.1765 Sakkola Korhola †
14.6.1831 Sakkola Korholanjaama. stygn. Taulu 8.5

∞ 1700-luku Katri Kekki * 10.2.1768 Sakkola Ha-
parainen † 27.3.1805 Sakkola Korhola.

Eeva * 12.5.1801 do.
Aune * 28.6.1797 do † 25.6.1865 Sakkola
Metsäpirtti. Taulu 31.
Eeva * 12.5.1801 Sakkola Korhola † 3.8.1854 Sak-
kola Martinkorhola. Taulu 32.

Taulu 11

Juho Haapsaari * 1767 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 8.6

∞ N. N.

Taulu 12

Maria Haapsaari * 1738 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 1.7

∞ N. N.

Taulu 13

Matti Haapsaari * 1.9.1744 Sakkola Korhola
† 20.5.1787 do. hetsig feber. Taulu 1. Bonde.8

∞ 1.1.1778 Anna Kallonen * 22.12.1756 do †
12.9.1812 do.

Tuomas * 17.12.1780 do † 19.6.1846 Sakkola Kor-
holanjaama. Taulu 14.
Maria * 1781 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 15.
Valpuri * 4.5.1783 do.
Eeva * 27.11.1785 do † 24.3.1836 Sakkola Malakis.
Taulu 16.

Taulu 14

Tuomas Haapsaari * 17.12.1780 Sakkola Korhola
† 19.6.1846 Sakkola Korholanjaama. vattusot. Taulu
13.9 ∞ 26.12.1806 Liisa Hämäläinen * 14.3.1787
Sakkola Lehtmetsä † 20.5.1842 Sakkola Korholanjaa-
ma.

Anna * 14.3.1809 Sakkola Korhola.
Juho * 15.6.1812 Sakkola Korholanjaama †
28.12.1878 do. Taulu 33.
David * 23.11.1815 Sakkola Korhola.
Anna * 20.7.1819 do.
Aatami * 23.7.1823 Sakkola Korholanjama † 1851

5RK 1797/52-1819/87-synt (äiti Maria Kallonen)-kuol (66 v,
leski)

6RK 1797/52 (pso Maria Ad Meskanen)
7vih (Stephan Jörss Paricka)
8RK 1765/Korhola4-synt (Rautu)-kuol (40 v)
9RK 1783/41 (s. 19.12.1780)-97/52-1819/88-synt-vih-kuol (66

v, enkl)



1.1. SUKUPOLVET 1-3 3

Pietari. Taulu 34.
Aleksanteri * 25.12.1828 Sakkola Haapsaari.

Taulu 15

Maria Haapsaari * 1781 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu
13.1 ∞ 26.12.1799 Juho Meskanen * 28.12.1774
Sakkola Vilakkala.

Aune * 13.12.1800 do † 17.12.1873 Sakkola Taipa-
le. Taulu 35.
Eeva * 29.8.1815 Sakkola Vilakkala. Taulu 36.

Taulu 16

Eeva Haapsaari * 27.11.1785 Sakkola Korho-
la † 24.3.1836 Sakkola Malakis. Taulu 13.2 ∞
26.12.1806 Martti Hämäläinen * 7.1.1782 Sakkola
Korhola † 21.11.1858 Sakkola Malakis.

Aatami * 9.11.1810 do † 18.5.1881 do. Taulu 37.
Aune * 3.6.1814 do.
Yrjö * 26.1.1815 do † 1869 do. Taulu 38.
Tuomas * 6.2.1820 do † 8.4.1867 do.
Valpuri * 3.5.1827 Sakkola Korhola † 4.4.1869
Sakkola Haparainen. Taulu 39.

Taulu 17

Juho Haapsaari * 1740 Sakkola Korhola † 1810 do.
Taulu 1.3 ∞ 1790 Maria Pyöttiö * 5.1.1771 Rautu
Korlee † 7.8.1849 Sakkola Korhola.

Paavo * 24.1.1809 Sakkola Korholanjaama †
1.7.1866 do. Taulu 18.
Anna * 18.1.1796 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 19.
Hanna * 28.11.1798 do † 7.6.1866 Sakkola Martin-
korhola. Taulu 20.

Taulu 18

Paavo Haapsaari * 24.1.1809 Sakkola Korholan-
jaama † 1.7.1866 do. nervfeber. Taulu 17.4 ∞
26.12.1838 Anna Haapsaari * 15.1.1819 Sakkola
Haapsaari † 25.4.1881 Sakkola Korholanjaama.

Helena * 4.12.1842 do † 24.1.1912 Metsäpirtti Kor-
holanjaama. Taulu 40.
Juho * 28.8.1857 Sakkola Korholanjaama1 †
1.4.1916 Metsäpirtti Haapsaari. Taulu 41.

1RK 1797/52-vih (Vilakkala Johan Petri Meskanen)
2RK 1783/41-1810/82 (s 1784)-19/89-31/73 (s 1789 ?)-synt

(äiti Anna Kallonen)-vih
3RK 1783/41-97/52-vih
4RK 1819/88-44/34 (s. 24.12.1809)-55/39-65/44-synt-vih-kuol

(56 v)

Taulu 19

Anna Haapsaari * 18.1.1796 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu
17.5 ∞ 28.12.1817 Tapani Suikkanen * 10.6.1793
Sakkola Joentaka.

Juho * 2.1.1819 do † 10.10.1875 do. Taulu 42.
Katri * 7.4.1829 do † 7.10.1906 Metsäpirtti Korho-
lanjaama. Taulu 43.

Taulu 20

Hanna Haapsaari * 28.11.1798 Sakkola Korhola
† 7.6.1866 Sakkola Martinkorhola. Taulu 17.6 ∞
26.12.1819 Matti Immonen * 22.4.1793 Sakkola
Korhola † 26.2.1865 Sakkola Martinkorhola.

Simo * 18.5.1833 Sakkola Korhola.
Maria * 8.4.1830 do.
Juho * 21.5.1821 do † 2.3.1869 Sakkola Martinkor-
hola.
Taavetti * 13.9.1826 Sakkola Korhola † 26.5.1894
Sakkola Martinkorhola. Taulu 44.
Helena * 5.11.1838 Sakkola Korholanjaama †
4.8.1913 Metsäpirtti Taipale. Taulu 45.

Taulu 21

Varpu Haapsaari * 11.12.1753 Sakkola Korhola.
Taulu 1.7 ∞ 28.2.1771 Martti Leppänen * 8.8.1766
Sakkola Lapinlahti † 13.4.1807 do. Taulu 6.

Tapani * 3.12.1787 do † 25.6.1848 Sakkola Kou-
kunniemi. Taulu 22.

Taulu 22

Tapani Leppänen * 3.12.1787 Sakkola Lapinlahti †
25.6.1848 Sakkola Koukunniemi. hängt sig sjelf. Tau-
lu 6. Taulu 21. Talollinen, nämndeman.8 ∞ 4.2.1812
Maria Nuora * 3.12.1783 Sakkola Riiska † 5.1.1835
do. ∞ 5.7.1835 Anna Metso * 2.3.1812 Sakkola Kor-
hola.

Martti * 10.5.1815 Sakkola Riiska † 17.10.1872
Sakkola Koukunniemi. Taulu 46.
Anna * 8.12.1821 Sakkola Riiska † 26.10.1891 do.
Taulu 47.

5synt-vih
6RK 1864/107 (s. 28.11.1794)-synt (äiti Maria Pietuin)-vih
7RK 1765/Korhola4 (vih)-synt
8RK 1844/52 (s. 3.12.1788)-synt (ä Walborg Hapsar)-kuol (60

v)



4 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

1.2 Sukupolvet 4-6

Antti Leppänen

Antti 1778

Maria 1813 Paavo 1850

Anna 1820

Juho 1846

Antti 1848

Aune 1857

Taulu 23

Antti Leppänen * 17.3.1778 Sakkola Lapinlahti †
31.7.1849 Sakkola Terenttilä. vattsot. Taulu 3.1 ∞
1805 Anna Naappi * 14.12.1784 Rautu Orjansaari †
25.3.1853 Sakkola Terenttilä.

Maria * 22.4.1813 Sakkola Lapinlahti † 14.4.1871
Sakkola Terenttilä.
Anna * 28.3.1820 Sakkola Lapinlahti † 13.2.1863
Sakkola Terenttilä.

Mikko Kuoppa

Mikko 1785

Johannes 1810

Paul 1813

Eeva 1814

Philip 1818

Taulu 24

Mikko Kuoppa * 6.9.1785 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk †
22.3.1830 Sakkola Metsäpirtti. Taulu 5. Bondes son.2

∞ 27.12.1808 Lisa Hämäläinen * 10.4.1788 Sakko-
la Saaroinen † 4.1.1819 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk.

Johannes * 15.6.1810 Sakkola Metsäpirtti †
3.11.1812 do.
Paul * 23.2.1813 do † 9.3.1813 do.
Eeva * 10.4.1814 do † 17.6.1818 do.
Philip * 22.3.1818 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk †
1.4.1824 do.

1RK 1797/79-1810/118-19/131-31/136 (Terenttilä 1841)synt (ä
Maria Kiiski)-vih

2RK 1797/63-1810/97-19/105-31/95-vih-kuol (40v)

Kaapre Kuoppa

Kaapre 1793

Henric 1822

Saara 1824

Heikki 1825

Susanna 1826 Kaapro 1850

Johan 1829

Aune 1830

Mikko 1853

Matti 1857

Liisa 1861

Anna 1866

Helena 1833

Heikki 1855

Agneta 1858

Saara 1863

Heikki 1868

Liisa 1871

Anna 1875
Gabriel 1836

Taulu 25

Kaapre Kuoppa * 6.2.1793 Sakkola Metsäpirtti
kk † 1851 do. Taulu 5. Bonde, inhusing.3 ∞
26.12.1820 Liisa Ahtiainen * 3.11.1797 Sakkola Ja-
ma † 21.11.1865 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk.

Henric * 5.1.1822 do.
Saara * 29.2.1824 Sakkola Metsäpirtti.
Heikki * 21.5.1825 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk †
1.12.1896 do.
Susanna * 18.2.1826 do † 20.1.1852 Sakkola Joen-
taka.
Johan * 13.5.1829 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk †
6.6.1829 do.
Aune * 15.5.1830 do † 1910 Venäjä.
Helena * 5.5.1833 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk † 1900-
luku Venäjä.
Gabriel * 20.5.1836 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk † 1838
do.

3RK 1797/63-1810/97-19/105-30/89-44/97 (k. 1851)-synt-vih



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 5

Saara Kuoppa

Saara 1798

Valpuri 1820

Juho 1841

Anni 1854

Simo 1863
Maria 1826

Juho 1829

Tahvo 1830

Maria 1864

Saara 1864

Agnetha 1867

Anna 1870

Helena 1872

Martin Sakarias 1875
Anna 1833

Kaapre 1836

Mikko 1838

Juho 1840
Martti 1872

Antti 1874

Taulu 26

Saara Kuoppa * 26.5.1798 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk †
1869 do. Taulu 5. Bondes dr.1 ∞ 26.12.1818 Pauli
Susi * 10.12.1793 do † 18.2.1820 do. ∞ 26.12.1823
Martti Susi * 1.2.1798 do † 1858 do.

Valpuri Susi * 6.10.1820 do † 25.5.1898 Sakkola
Taipale.
Maria Susi * 28.11.1826 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk.
Juho Susi * 13.3.1829 do.
Tahvo Susi * 19.10.1830 Sakkola Metsäpirtti †
19.7.1889 do.
Anna Susi * 20.5.1833 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk.
Kaapre Susi * 7.1.1836 Sakkola Metsäpirtti †
19.10.1863 do.
Mikko Susi * 24.9.1838 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk.
Juho Susi * 17.9.1840 Sakkola Metsäpirtti †
16.4.1877 do.

Maria Leppänen

Maria 1802 Susanna 1835

Tahvo 1855

Anna 1857

Anna 1859

Varpu 1862

Maria 1867

Tahvo 1870

Taulu 27

Maria Leppänen * 24.4.1802 Sakkola Petäjärvi.
Taulu 7.2 ∞ 26.12.1824 Paavo Luukko * 25.9.1797

1RK 1810/97-19/105&101-44/83-55/102-64/111-synt-vih
2RK 1819/176&174-31/11 (s. 22.9.1803)-synt (ä Walb Heic-

koin)

do. ∞ 1830 Paavo Vaskelainen * 24.1.1809 Sakkola
Lehtimetsä.

Susanna Vaskelainen * 13.10.1835 Sakkola Ar-
kuntanhua † 1.12.1894 Sakkola Joentaka.

Matti Leppänen

Matti 1813 Pekka 1845

Matti 1872

Ristiina 1879

Taulu 28

Matti Leppänen * 12.2.1813 Sakkola Petäjärvi. Tau-
lu 7. Inhusing.3 ∞ Anna Heikkonen * 13.5.1814 do.

Pekka * 28.1.1845 Sakkola Tikansaari.

Jaakko Paksu

Jaakko 1785 Taavi 1811

Jaakko 1839

Antti 1849

Taulu 29

Jaakko Paksu * 15.1.1785 Sakkola Raaju. Taulu 9.4

Taavi * 20.2.1811 do † 11.6.1873 do.

Valpuri Paksu

Valpuri (Davidintr) 1793 Liisa 1821

Matti 1845

Antti 1855

Maria (Matti Matintr) 1861

Taulu 30

Valpuri Paksu * 25.4.1793 Sakkola Raaju. Taulu
9.5 ∞ 27.12.1812 Matti Pusa * 19.12.1791 Sakkola
Joentaka.

Liisa * 29.10.1821 do † 1.7.1874 Sakkola Raaju.

3RK 1810/153-44/298-synt (ä Walb Heikoin, Raudussa)
4synt (ä Anna Hapsar)
5synt (ä Anna Hapsar)-vih



6 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Aune Haapsaari

Aune 1797

Maria (Antintr) 1820 Henrik 1854

Tahvo 1822

Aatami 1850

Katri 1860

Juho 1868

Tuomas 1824

Anna 1851

Antti 1853

Helena 1857

Katri 1863
Martti 1825

Aapro 1830

Sofia 1860

Anna 1864

Simo 1867

Aune 1871

Katarina 1875

Maria 1878

Katarina 1832

Aune (Heikintr) 1851

Maria 1858

Simo 1862

Katri 1864

Martti 1866

Helena 1869

Aapro 1871

Tahvo 1874

Saara 1877

Varpu 1834

Aapro (Martinp) 1863

Anna (Martintr) 1865

Aune 1867

Aatami 1869

Tuomas 1874
Juho 1837

Taulu 31

Aune Haapsaari * 28.6.1797 Sakkola Korhola
† 25.6.1865 Sakkola Metsäpirtti. Taulu 10.1 ∞
2.1.1820 Antti Susi * 27.11.1790 Sakkola Metsäpirtti
kk † 12.4.1838 Sakkola Metsäpirtti.

Maria * 15.9.1820 do.
Tahvo * 11.1.1822 do † 5.2.1870 do.
Tuomas * 5.3.1824 do † 19.2.1893 do.
Martti * 30.11.1825 do † 5.7.1897 do.
Aapro * 14.1.1830 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk †
15.10.1907 Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama.
Katarina * 18.2.1832 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk †
2.11.1899 Sakkola Saaroinen.
Varpu * 15.6.1834 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk †
20.6.1919 Metsäpirtti Korholanjaam.
Juho * 10.3.1837 Sakkola Metsäpirtti † 24.2.1895
do.

1RK 1819/87&99-64/110-synt (1.7.1797)-vih

Eeva Haapsaari

Eeva 1801

Yrjö 1822

Eeva 1848

Heikki 1851

Maria 1855

Aatami 1858

Katri 1861

Juho 1864

Anna (Taavetintr) 1824

Helena 1846

Eeva 1848

Taavetti 1851

Yrjö 1854
Tapani 1828

Aatami 1830

Liisa (Aatamintr) 1860

Heikki 1863

Aatami 1866

Taavetti 1870

Maria 1873

Aune 1836

Eva 1856

Aleksanteri 1858

Anna 1861

Helena 1862

Johan 1865

Helena 1868

Staffan 1875

Tahvo 1880

Taulu 32

Eeva Haapsaari * 12.5.1801 Sakkola Korhola †
3.8.1854 Sakkola Martinkorhola. Taulu 10.2 ∞ 1800-
luku Taavi Hämäläinen * 2.6.1798 Sakkola Korhola
† 27.11.1856 Sakkola Martinkorhola.

Yrjö * 18.6.1822 Sakkola Korhola † 1869 Sakkola
Martinkorhola.
Anna * 14.9.1824 Sakkola Korhola † 6.6.1854
Sakkola Joentaka.
Tapani * 6.3.1828 Sakkola Martinkorhola.
Aatami * 20.1.1830 Sakkola Korhola † 31.3.1905
Metsäpirtti Martinkorhola.
Aune * 7.2.1836 Sakkola Martinkorhola † 1.8.1900
Sakkola Saaroinen.

2RK 1819/90-31/75-44/79-synt (ä Cath Kecki)



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 7

Juho Haapsaari

Juho 1812

Liisa 1843

Anna 1845

Aatami 1847

Juho 1876

Maria 1877

Juho 1880

Anni 1883

Liisa 1887

Aleksanteri 1891

Aapro 1894

Matti 1898
Tuomas 1850

David 1854

Aune 1858

Liisa 1861

Aapro 1888

Anni 1890

Elisa 1894

Aleksanteri 1896

Hilda 1898

Taulu 33

Juho Haapsaari * 15.6.1812 Sakkola Korholanjaa-
ma † 28.12.1878 do. nerffeber. Taulu 14. Inhusing.1

∞ 26.12.1842 Maria Peltonen * 1.5.1822 Sakkola
Saaroinen † 22.7.1889 Sakkola Sunikkala.

Liisa * 14.10.1843 Sakkola Korholanjaama †
10.9.1849 do.
Anna * 17.12.1845 Sakkola Saaroinen † 24.2.1846
do.
Aatami * 15.8.1847 Sakkola Korholanjaama †
3.8.1919 Metsäpirtti Sunikkala.
Tuomas * 5.7.1850 Sakkola Korholanjaama †
24.2.1857 do.
David * 16.5.1854 do † 18.5.1857 do.
Aune * 14.9.1858 do † 19.10.1878 do.
Liisa * 5.12.1861 do † 22.12.1941.

Aatami Haapsaari

Aatami 1823

Tuomas 1845

Tuomas 1847

Katri 1850

Aatami 1878

Martti 1880

Eeva 1883

Agneta 1885

Helena Tuomaantr 1887

Taulu 34

Aatami Haapsaari * 23.7.1823 Sakkola Korholan-

1RK 1864/43&50-synt-kuol (67 v 5 kk 14 pv)

jama † 1851 Pietari. Taulu 14. Lampuoti.2 ∞
16.11.1845 Susanna Paukku * 1.3.1826 Sakkola
Korhola † 12.11.1893 Sakkola Malakis.

Tuomas * 6.12.1845 Sakkola Korholanjama †
24.7.1846 do.
Tuomas * 16.9.1847 do † 30.8.1849 do.
Katri * 30.1.1850 do † 9.7.1924 Metsäpirtti Korho-
lanjama.

Aune Meskanen

Aune 1800

Elias 1822

Liisa 1854

Ester Anna Maria 1872

Maria 1830

Anna 1851

Antti 1853

Helena 1857

Katri 1863

Helena 1837 Aatami 1878

Taulu 35

Aune Meskanen * 13.12.1800 Sakkola Vilakka-
la † 17.12.1873 Sakkola Taipale. Taulu 15.3 ∞
26.12.1820 Aatami Kiuru * 19.7.1795 Sakkola Kou-
kunniemi † 14.5.1852 do.

Elias * 1.8.1822 do † 26.7.1891 do.
Maria * 18.11.1830 do † 8.1.1915 Metsäpirtti kk.
Helena * 26.10.1837 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Eeva Meskanen

Eeva 1815 Anna 1840

Matti 1864

Eeva 1875

Taulu 36

Eeva Meskanen * 29.8.1815 Sakkola Vilakkala. Tau-
lu 15.4 ∞ Yrjö Meskanen * 28.3.1811 do.

Anna * 5.1.1840 do.

2RK 1844/34 (s. 05.08.1824)-Haapsaaren suku
3RK 1819/44 (ä Maria Matt Hapsar)-31/56-64/83&204 (Aatami

Kiurun leski)-kuol
4synt



8 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Aatami Hämäläinen

Aatami 1810

Martti 1834

Aapro (Martinp) 1863

Anna (Martintr) 1865

Aune 1867

Aatami 1869

Tuomas 1874

Aune 1837
Anna (Juhontr) 1862

Maria 1864

Aapro 1839
Helena (Aaprontr) 1868

Anna 1874

Paavo (Aataminp) 1844

Tuomas 1845

Aatami 1878

Martti 1880

Eeva 1883

Agneta 1885

Helena Tuomaantr 1887

Matti 1847

Aatami 1880

Katri (Matintr) 1883

Aapro 1886

Aleksanteri 1890

Albert 1892

Eemil 1896

Paavo 1898

Emma 1901

Taulu 37

Aatami Hämäläinen * 9.11.1810 Sakkola Malakis †
18.5.1881 do. Taulu 16. Talonpoika (LB).1 ∞ 1833
Anna Ilonen * 18.2.1810 Lempaala † 1.11.1876 Sak-
kola Malakis.

Martti * 20.1.1834 do † 14.5.1902 Sakkola Korho-
lanjaama.
Aune * 28.5.1837 Sakkola Malakis † 12.2.1897
Sakkola Arkuntanhua.
Aapro * 25.2.1839 Sakkola Malakis † 30.10.1925
Metsäpirtti Malakki.
Paavo * 26.1.1844 Sakkola Malakis † 10.9.1916
Metsäpirtti Korholanjaam.
Tuomas * 27.7.1845 Sakkola Malakis † 2.3.1888
do.
Matti * 21.6.1847 do.

1RK 1831/73-44/77-54/93-64/102-75/108-80/140

Yrjö Hämäläinen

Yrjö 1815

Anni 1853 Heikki 1888

Alexander 1853

Varpu 1856

Juho 1876

Maria 1877

Juho 1880

Anni 1883

Liisa 1887

Aleksanteri 1891

Aapro 1894

Matti 1898

Susanna 1859

Martti 1888

Juho 1891

Maria 1893

Aleksanteri 1896

Helena 1898

Heikki 1902

Aune 1862

Kaapre 1883

Simon 1885

Anna Maria 1888

Emma Maria 1890

Helena 1892

Anna Maria 1895

Aapro 1898

Amalia 1901

Taulu 38

Yrjö Hämäläinen * 26.1.1815 Sakkola Malakis †
1869 do. Taulu 16. Landbonde.2 ∞ 26.12.1845 Eeva
Hatakka * 5.3.1825 Sakkola Korhola † 14.12.1900
Sakkola Saaroinen.

Anni * 6.2.1853 Sakkola Malakis † 12.4.1921
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Alexander * 6.2.1853 Sakkola Malakis.
Varpu * 6.4.1856 do † 10.5.1921 Metsäpirtti Su-
nikkala.
Susanna * 5.6.1859 Sakkola Malakis † 3.4.1937
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Aune * 11.5.1862 Sakkola Malakis.

Valpuri Hämäläinen

Taulu 39

Valpuri Hämäläinen * 3.5.1827 Sakkola Korhola †
4.4.1869 Sakkola Haparainen. lungsot. Taulu 16.3 ∞
Juho Kerminen * 28.6.1826 do † 24.10.1913.

2RK 1831/73-44/77-64/103
3RK 1844/77 (s. 06.03.1827)-synt-kuol (42 v)-EilaHäkkinen



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 9

Helena Haapsaari

Helena 1842

Anni 1861

Aune 1881

Helena 1883

Juho 1886

Anna Maria 1889

Aapro 1891

Antti 1894

Amalia 1896

Maria 1898

Anna Loviisa 1901

Katri 1867

Helena 1890

Antti 1893

Aune 1896

Paavo Vilhelm 1898

Loviisa 1900

Loviisa 1880

Johannes 1901

Albert 1907

Jalmari 1919

Taulu 40

Helena Haapsaari * 4.12.1842 Sakkola Korholan-
jaama † 24.1.1912 Metsäpirtti Korholanjaama. Tau-
lu 18.1 ∞ 1800-luku Antti Vehviläinen * 20.8.1834
Sakkola Koukunniemi † 28.7.1896 Sakkola Korholan-
jaama.

Anni * 13.10.1861 do † 31.8.1925 Metsäpirtti Su-
nikkala.
Katri * 5.10.1867 Sakkola Korholanjaama † 1940-
luku.
Loviisa * 9.8.1880 do.

Juho Haapsaari

Juho 1857

Paavo 1890

Helvi 1923

Aili Kaarina 1926

Helena 1893

Leo 1923

Eino 1919

Sulo 1914

Aina 1897

Elma 1924

Sievi 1926

Johannes 1901

Taulu 41

Juho Haapsaari * 28.8.1857 Sakkola Korholanjaa-
ma1 † 1.4.1916 Metsäpirtti Haapsaari. Taulu 18.
Läksiäin.2 ∞ 26.6.1887 Anna Haapsaari * 2.8.1860

1RK 1855/39-80/47-90/81(s. 4.11.1842)-synt-kuol (69 v 2 kk
19 pv)

2RK 1875/51-synt (28.8.1857 Korholanj 1, Anna)-
Haapsaari/AKoivusalo (23.09.1857)

Sakkola Haapsaari † 19.10.1918 Metsäpirtti Haapsaa-
ri.

Paavo * 10.5.1890 Sakkola Haapsaari.
Helena * 14.12.1893 do.
Aina * 17.7.1897 do.
Johannes * 26.2.1901 do.

Juho Suikkanen

Juho 1819

Tahvo 1855

Anna 1857

Anna 1859

Varpu 1862

Maria 1867

Tahvo 1870

Juho 1889

Simo 1891

Aleksanteri 1894

Maria 1896

Maria 1898

Paavo 1901

Helena 1904

Sanna 1907

Tahvo Emmanuel 1909

Taulu 42

Juho Suikkanen * 2.1.1819 Sakkola Joentaka †
10.10.1875 do. Taulu 19.3 ∞ 13.11.1853 Susan-
na Vaskelainen * 13.10.1835 Sakkola Arkuntanhua
† 1.12.1894 Sakkola Joentaka.

Tahvo * 30.8.1855 do.
Anna * 12.2.1857 do.
Anna * 6.5.1859 do.
Varpu * 28.12.1862 do.
Maria * 28.97.1867 do.
Tahvo * 7.7.1870 do † 6.10.1940.

Katri Suikkanen

Katri 1829

Hanna 1850

Susanna 1853

Katri 1880

Maria 1882

Katri 1884

Anni 1887

Martti 1890

Pekka 1892

Taulu 43

Katri Suikkanen * 7.4.1829 Sakkola Joentaka †
7.10.1906 Metsäpirtti Korholanjaama. pöhö. Taulu

3RK 1844/26-75/27-synt (ä Anna Hapsar 23 v)-vih



10 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

19.1 ∞ 26.10.1849 Taavetti Paukku * 19.12.1823
Sakkola Korhola † 1870 Sakkola Korholanjaama. ∞
1873 Sakari Ikonen * 23.12.1848 Sakkola Kivinie-
mi? † 24.10.1918 Metsäpirtti Korholanjaama.

Hanna Paukku * 12.7.1850 Sakkola Korholanjaa-
ma.
Susanna Paukku * 19.3.1853 do † 29.6.1920
Metsäpirtti Hatakkala.

Taavetti Immonen

Taavetti 1826

Hanna 1865

Katri 1885

Juho 1887

Amalia 1897

Maria 1870

Aatami 1895

Katariina 1898

Hilma Susanna 1902

Helena 1873

Hilda Maria 1897

Emma 1899

Johan 1902

Jalmari 1902

Filemon 1904

Amalia 1910

Toivo Johannes 1913

Martta Helena 1916

Mika Tapani 1994

Taulu 44

Taavetti Immonen * 13.9.1826 Sakkola Korhola †
26.5.1894 Sakkola Martinkorhola. lavantauti. Taulu
20. Talollinen.2 ∞ 1.1.1865 Katri Metso * 5.3.1833
Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk † 12.12.1899 Sakkola Martin-
korhola.

Hanna * 21.7.1865 do.
Maria * 27.4.1870 do † 23.1.1925 Metsäpirtti Mar-
tinkorhola.
Helena * 25.2.1873 Sakkola Martinkorhola †
1.7.1939 Metsäpirtti Taipale.

1RK 1844/37&26-55/43-64/48 (s. 7.8.1829)-00/110-synt(ä An-
na Hapsari 22 v)-kuol

2RK 1864/107 (s. 13.11.1827!)-90/239-synt (13.9.1826, äiti
(H)anna Hapsar)

Helena Immonen

Helena 1838

Agneta 1863

Taavetti 1864

Tuomas 1866

Matti (Mikonp) 1870

Lauri 1899

Helena 1899

Helena 1901

Anna 1904

Einar 1904

Simo 1906

Tyyne 1911

Onni 1914

Taavetti 1872

Selma 1899

Juho 1900

Robert 1903

Toivo Aleksanteri 1907

Juho Uljas 1909

Martta Helena 1912
Yrjö 1874

Taulu 45

Helena Immonen * 5.11.1838 Sakkola Korholan-
jaama † 4.8.1913 Metsäpirtti Taipale. Taulu 20.3

∞ 7.12.1862 Matti Haapsaari * 14.1.1842 Sakko-
la Haapasaari † 24.11.1866 Sakkola Haapsaari. ∞
8.12.1867 Mikko Haapsaari * 28.8.1840 Sakkola
Kaarnajoki † 5.12.1876 Sakkola Haapsaari.

Agneta Haapsaari * 13.12.1863 do † 1869 do.
Taavetti Haapsaari * 1864 do † 10.11.1866 do.
Tuomas Haapsaari * 22.1.1866 do † 1866 do.
Matti Haapsaari * 27.5.1870 Sakkola † 1900-luku.
Taavetti Haapsaari * 9.8.1872 Sakkola Haapsaari
† 25.6.1912 Metsäpirtti Taipale.
Yrjö Haapsaari * 15.12.1874 Sakkola Haapsaari.

3RK 1855/7&98-90/18&424&415-kuol-Haapsaarten su-
ku/AKoivusalo



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 11

Martti Leppänen

Martti 1815

Matti 1867

Mikko 1864

Maria 1861

Maria 1855

Anni 1856
Mikko 1877

Gabriel 1882

Helena 1852

Anna 1874

Agneta 1876

Simo 1880

Mikko 1883

Aatami 1885

Juho 1888

Aune 1891
Aune 1859

Taulu 46

Martti Leppänen * 10.5.1815 Sakkola Riiska †
17.10.1872 Sakkola Koukunniemi. lungsot. Taulu
22. Talollinen.1 ∞ 30.1.1848 Hanna Ahtiainen *
14.7.1823 Sakkola Jaama † 26.11.1851 Sakkola Kou-
kunniemi. ∞ 20.6.1852 Aune Kitunen * 22.9.1826
Sakkola Saaroinen † 5.1.1893 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Matti * 18.3.1867 do.
Mikko * 18.2.1864 do.
Maria * 6.12.1861 do.
Maria * 1.1.1855 do.
Anni * 15.10.1856 do.
Helena * 23.11.1852 do † 11.11.1907 Metsäpirtti
Terenttilä.
Aune * 28.6.1859 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
27.1.1942.

Anna Leppänen

Anna 1821 Maria 1851
Martti (Pekanp) 1871

Matti 1876

Taulu 47

Anna Leppänen * 8.12.1821 Sakkola Riiska †
26.10.1891 do. Taulu 22.2 ∞ 16.12.1842 Martti
Nuora * 4.12.1818 do † 3.4.1881 do.

Maria * 11.1.1851 do † 19.2.1924 do.

1RK 1844/52 (s. 3.3.1814)-synt (ä Mar Nuora)-vih-kuol
2TerttuTatti



Hakemisto

Ahtiainen
Hanna 1823-1851, 11
Liisa 1797-1865, 4

Hämäläinen
Aapro 1839-1925, 8
Aatami 1810-1881, 3, 8
Aatami 1830-1905, 6
Alexander 1853-, 8
Anna 1824-1854, 6
Anni 1853-1921, 8
Aune 1814-, 3
Aune 1836-1900, 6
Aune 1837-1897, 8
Aune 1862-, 8
Liisa 1787-1842, 2
Lisa 1788-1819, 4
Martti 1782-1858, 3
Martti 1834-1902, 8
Matti 1847-, 8
Paavo 1844-1916, 8
Susanna 1859-1937, 8
Taavi 1798-1856, 6
Tapani 1828-, 6
Tuomas 1820-1867, 3
Tuomas 1845-1888, 8
Valpuri 1827-1869, 3, 8
Varpu 1856-1921, 8
Yrjö 1815-1869, 3, 8
Yrjö 1822-1869, 6

Haapsaari
Aatami 1736-1809, 1, 2
Aatami 1823-1851, 2, 7
Aatami 1847-1919, 7
Agneta 1863-1869, 10
Aina 1897-, 9
Aleksanteri 1828-, 3
Anna 1721-1806, 1
Anna 1760-, 2
Anna 1796-, 3
Anna 1809-, 2
Anna 1819-, 2
Anna 1819-1881, 3
Anna 1845-1846, 7
Anna 1860-1918, 9
Aune 1797-1865, 2, 6
Aune 1858-1878, 7
David 1815-, 2
David 1854-1857, 7
Eeva 1785-1836, 2, 3
Eeva 1801-, 2
Eeva 1801-1854, 2, 6
Hanna 1798-1866, 3
Helena 1842-1912, 3, 9
Helena 1893-, 9

Johannes 1901-, 9
Juho 1740-1810, 1, 3
Juho 1767-, 2
Juho 1812-1878, 2, 7
Juho 1857-1916, 3, 9
Katri 1850-1924, 7
Liisa 1843-1849, 7
Liisa 1861-1941, 7
Maria 1738-, 1, 2
Maria 1781-, 2, 3
Matti 1870-19, 10
Matti 1744-1787, 1, 2
Matti 1747-1787, 1
Matti 1842-1866, 10
Mikko 1840-1876, 10
Paavo 1809-1866, 3
Paavo 1890-, 9
Taavetti 1864-1866, 10
Taavetti 1872-1912, 10
Tapani 1700-1754, 1
Tapani 1765-1831, 2
Topias 1769-, 2
Tuomas 1780-1846, 2
Tuomas 1845-1846, 7
Tuomas 1847-1849, 7
Tuomas 1850-1857, 7
Tuomas 1866-1866, 10
Valpuri 1783-, 2
Varpu 1753-, 1–3
Yrjö 1747-1748, 1
Yrjö 1874-, 10

Hatakka
Eeva 1825-1900, 8

Heikkonen
Anna 1814-, 5
Valpuri 1781-, 2

Ikonen
Sakari 1848-1918, 10

Ilonen
Anna 1810-1876, 8

Immonen
Hanna 1865-, 10
Helena 1838-1913, 3, 10
Helena 1873-1939, 10
Juho 1821-1869, 3
Maria 1830-, 3
Maria 1870-1925, 10
Matti 1793-1865, 3
Simo 1833-, 3
Taavetti 1826-1894, 3, 10

Kallonen
Anna 1756-1812, 2
Maria 1735-1796, 2

Kekki
Katri 1768-1805, 2

Kerminen
Juho 1826-1913, 8

Kiiski
Maria 1743-1831, 1

Kitunen
Aune 1826-1893, 11

Kiuru
Aatami 1795-1852, 7
Elias 1822-1891, 7
Helena 1837-, 7
Maria 1830-1915, 7

Kuoppa
Anna 1795-1799, 2
Aune 1830-1910, 4
Eeva 1814-1818, 4
Gabriel 1836-1838, 4
Heikki 1825-1896, 4
Helena 1833-19, 4
Henric 1822-, 4
Johan 1829-1829, 4
Johannes 1810-1812, 4
Juho 1755-1822, 1
Kaapre 1793-1851, 2, 4
Maria 1790-1796, 2
Mikko 1785-1830, 2, 4
Paul 1813-1813, 4
Philip 1818-1824, 4
Saara 1798-1869, 2, 5
Saara 1824-, 4
Susanna 1826-1852, 4

Leppänen
Aatami 1757-1820, 1
Aatami 1788-, 1
Anna 1820-1863, 4
Anna 1821-1891, 3, 11
Anni 1856-, 11
Antti 1778-1849, 1, 4
Aune 1761-1799, 1
Aune 1859-1942, 11
Helena 1852-1907, 11
Johannes 1782-, 1
Johannes 1795-, 1
Kaapre 1798-, 1
Maria 1747-, 1
Maria 1802-, 2, 5
Maria 1813-1871, 4
Maria 1855-, 11
Maria 1861-, 11
Martti 1766-1807, 1–3
Martti 1796-, 1
Martti 1815-1872, 3, 11
Matti 1751-1799, 1

12



HAKEMISTO 13

Matti 1813-, 2, 5
Matti 1867-, 11
Mikko 1864-, 11
Pauli 1721-1769, 1
Pekka 1845-, 5
Tapani 1763-, 1
Tapani 1785-, 1
Tapani 1787-1848, 2, 3
Tapani 1791-, 1
Valpuri 1769-, 1
Yrjö 1769-, 1, 2

Luukko
Paavo 1797-, 5

Matintr
Kaarina 1700-1755, 1

Meskanen
Anna 1840-, 7
Aune 1800-1873, 3, 7
Eeva 1815-, 3, 7
Juho 1774-, 3
Yrjö 1811-, 7

Metso
Anna 1812-, 3
Katri 1833-1899, 10

Naappi
Anna 1784-1853, 4

Nuora
Aune 1762-1786, 1
Maria 1783-1835, 3
Maria 1851-1924, 11
Martti 1818-1881, 11

Paksu
David 1755-1817, 2
Jaakko 1785-, 2, 5
Taavi 1811-1873, 5
Valpuri 1793-, 2, 5

Paukku
Hanna 1850-, 10
Susanna 1826-1893, 7
Susanna 1853-1920, 10
Taavetti 1823-1870, 10

Peltonen
Maria 1822-1889, 7

Pusa
Liisa 1821-1874, 5
Matti 1791-, 5

Pyöttiö
Maria 1771-1849, 3

Raaska
Kaarina 1700-1742, 1

Suikkanen
Anna 1857-, 9
Anna 1859-, 9
Juho 1819-1875, 3, 9
Katri 1829-1906, 3, 9
Maria 1867-, 9
Tahvo 1855-, 9
Tahvo 1870-1940, 9
Tapani 1793-, 3
Varpu 1862-, 9

Susi
Aapro 1830-1907, 6

Anna 1833-, 5
Antti 1790-1838, 6
Juho 1829-, 5
Juho 1837-1895, 6
Juho 1840-1877, 5
Kaapre 1836-1863, 5
Katarina 1832-1899, 6
Maria 1820-, 6
Maria 1826-, 5
Martti 1798-1858, 5
Martti 1825-1897, 6
Mikko 1838-, 5
Pauli 1793-1820, 5
Tahvo 1822-1870, 6
Tahvo 1830-1889, 5
Tuomas 1824-1893, 6
Valpuri 1820-1898, 5
Varpu 1834-1919, 6

Urpanen
Maria 1753-1817, 1

Vanhanen
Sohvi 1758-1822, 1

Vaskelainen
Paavo 1809-, 5
Susanna 1835-1894, 5, 9

Vehviläinen
Anni 1861-1925, 9
Antti 1834-1896, 9
Katri 1867-194x, 9
Loviisa 1880-, 9


